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Board Members – 2023/24/June 
President/Treasurer  

Elaine Gunnari  1-510-303-1055 
VicePresident  Pam Walsh  1-510-523-4030 
Secretary OPEN 
Activities OPEN 
New Members Mary Breilh        925-803-1313 
At-Large Lyn Bellison  1-510-276-4455 
At-Large Richard Johnson 1-510-582-0223 
At-Large Barry Stockle  1-510-278-9578 
At-Large Anna Strelo  1-510-798-6084 
At-Large Maureen Watson 1-510-847-2682 
Newsletter Claudia McHenry       1-510-562-8996 
 

  
 

 
Sunday March 10 Daylight Saving Begins 
Wednesday March 13 Athens Grill/Dublin 
Thursday March 14 5 Spot Dance/C.Valley 
Sunday March 17 Paradiso/San Leandro 
Wednesday March 20 Hofbrau/San Leanero 
Thursday March 21 Pasta Pelican/Alameda 
Thursday April 11 11 AM/Board/C.Valley 
Saturday April 13 Rudy’s Donuts/C.Valley 
Sunday April 14 Ole’s/Alameda 
Wednesday April 17 Hofbrau/San Leandro 
Tuesday April 23 Game Day/Dublin 
Saturday April 27 Zoom/On Line 
Saturday May 11  Rudy’s/Castro Valley 
Wednesday May 15 Hofbrau/San Leandro 
Sunday May 19 Clementines/San Ramon 
Tuesday May 21 BBQ/Picnic/Hayward 
  June  Elections 
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Food for thought. 
If you RSVP for an activity  

and change your mind,  
please notify the host.   

We worry 
 when you say you are going to be 
someplace and you don’t show up. 

  The club requires people to be  
FULLY   VACCINATED  

and  to  
PROVIDE PROOF OF  VACCINATION. 

Yearly dues are $35.00. 
 

      Wednesday 
March, 13, 12:30 PM 

Athens Burgers/Grill 
6999 Dublin Blvd, Dublin 

925-803-8135 
RSVP by Sunday, March 10. 
Contact Sandy Getsonian at 

510-632-9831/getsonian@aol.com. 
Separate checks available. 

Cost: $10 - $15. 
Plus drinks, tax and a generous tip. 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, March 26, 2 PM 
Games/Cards/Fun/Laughter 

Dublin Senior Center 
7600 Amador Valley Boulevard, Dublin 

RSVP to Mary Breilh, 925-803-1313. 
********************************************* 

Saturday, March 9, 9:30 AM 
Coffee & Donuts 

Rudy’s Donut House 
3692 Castro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley 

Join us for coffee & the best donuts in town. 
RSVP to Lyn Bellison, 510-276-4455. 

********************************************* 
Thursday, March 14, 1 PM 

5 Spot Dance-Moose Lodge/Chico’s Band-$15.00 
       20835 Rutledge Road, Castro Valley 
Hosts: Patsy Martin & Larry Hallet 

RSVP Required. Contact Larry, 510-638-2621. 
*********************************************

Saturday, March 23, 10 AM 
The on-line Zoom meeting is held on the 4th 

Saturday at 10 AM.  All are welcome. 
Contact Bill George, 510-538-2449.  

 

          Sunday 
March 17, 12:30 

St. Patricks Day 
 

Paradiso 
685 Bancroft @ Oakes, San Leandro 

510-430-9310 
 

RSVP by Monday, March 11. 
Contact Elaine Gunnari 

At 510-303-1055. 
Cost: $20-$50.  Cash only. 

No separate checks available. 
Plus drinks, tax and a generous tip. 

.   

 

 
Wednesday 

March 20, 1 PM 

Harry’s Hofbrau 
14900 E. 14th St. at Hesperian, San Leandro 
RSVP required by Sunday, March 17.  
Contact Claudia McHenry 

510-562-8996. 

We will TRY to meet in the small area near the 
front door. Or we may be in the back bar area. 
Look around if we’re not in either area. 

We can no longer have a reserved place. 
 

A $2.00 TIP for staff assisting us is appreciated. 
 

Thursday 
March 21, Noon 

 

Pasta Pelican 
2455 Mariner Square Drive, Alameda. 

510-864-7427 
 

RSVP by Sunday, March 17. 
 

Contact Pam Walsh 
At 510-523-4030. 

 
Cost: $16 - $40 

Plus drinks, tax and a generous tip. 
Separate checks available. 

 
 


